

Quote

To: Lori M. Tyack, Clerk of Courts

Franklin County Municipal Court

375 South High Street Columbus, OH 43215

Contract: Brad Laver 614.645.2544

laverb@fcmcclerk.com

Quote:

FCMCOH20170418

Date:

April 18, 2017

Valid through:

May 18, 2017

Project: CVESVCPM-141 Enhance JusticeFiling to Allow Filers to Enter Multiple Addresses

JST03232015

em		Units	Fee	Total
ROFESSI	ONAL SERVICES			
1.1	Project Management	1	\$370	\$370
1.2	Specification	1	\$1,110	\$1,110
1.3	Development and Quality Assurance	1	\$9,620	\$9,620
	Professional Services Discount	1	10%	(\$1,110)
	Profession	onal Services		\$9,990
Proje	ect Total, excluding applicable taxes			\$9,990
cepted:			Date:	
p.	Print Name / Signature			

Scope of Work

- equivant will provide project management services to schedule and coordinate the work to be performed by CJS.
- equivant will provide design, develop and quality assurance testing services to enhance JusticeFiling to create a scrolling region for the Party Address section. Add function: add a new scrolling region of the Party Address section to capture the additional address. Delete function: will remove additional addresses. If only one address and the delete function is used, the address fields including phone number and email will clear.

Notes

- 1 Quotation must be signed and returned with a purchase order to schedule project.
- 2 CJS has made this estimate based upon the functional description provided in the enhancement request, should the functionality requested expand beyond the scope of the current scope of work a change order will be processed to adjust the level of effort and cost required to include the additional functionality.
- 3 Professional Services are quoted at a firm fixed price.
- 5 If project is cancelled prior to completion, all costs related to effort expended through the date of cancellation will be due and payable.
- CJS will invoice for the Professional Services fees as follows:
 - CJS will invoice for Project Management services at the end of the first month in which project management services are provided.
 - CJS will invoice for Specification Development services at the end of the month in which the Specification is provided to the Customer for review.
 - CJS will invoice for Development and Quality Assurance Services at the end of the month that the CourtView Release is available for deployment in to the Customer's environment.
- 7 Payment term is net 30 days from invoice date.
- 8 Customer will make available all resources requested by CJS for assistance.
- 9 Delays caused by Customer site or configuration issues may require rescheduling and/or Change Order for additional services and related travel
- 10 CJS assumes no more than one Customer review cycle of the Specification (Item 1.2). A cycle being the provision of the specification by CJS, the review and comment by the Customer, modification made to the specification by CJS. Should additional review cycles be required, they will be invoiced on a T&M basis in addition to the quoted amount shown.
- 11 Customer is responsible for the host environment including all required licenses, hardware, SSL certificates, network and third party software components and configuration as well as providing remote access to the application to CJS staff.
- 12 Unless otherwise specified in this quotation, all enhancements to CourtView are made to the most current CourtView Release under development at the time that work is scheduled by CJS and not to the CourtView Release currently installed in the Customer's environment.
- 13 All services are to be provided remotely. Should travel be requested or deemed to be required, a separate Change Order for estimated travel
- 14 In order for this work to be included in JusticeFiling Release 1.25, the signed quotation must be received by 05/18/2017.



Quote

To: Lori M. Tyack, Clerk of Courts

Franklin County Municipal Court

375 South High Street Columbus. OH 43215

Contract: Brad Laver 614.645.2544

laverb@fcmcclerk.com

Quote:

FCMCOH20170417

Date:

May 15, 2017

Valid through:

June 30, 2017

Project: CVCSPM-I-161, Enhance CourtView JusticeFiling by adding identity address matching process JST03232015

Item	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Units	Fee	Total
PROFESS	IONAL SERVICES			
1.1	Project Management	1	\$1,480	\$1,480
	Design	1	\$4,440	\$4,440
	Development and Quality Assurance	1	\$17,760	\$17,760
	Professional Services Discount	1	10%	(\$2,368)
	Professional Services			\$21,312

Project Total, excluding applicable taxes \$21,312

Scope of Work

- equivant will provide project management services to schedule and coordinate the work to be performed by equivant.
- equivant will provide design, development and quality assurance testing services to enhance JusticeFiling to add address to the identity matching. For each matched record in the identity/locate process, we will retrieve the associated Identity Address (IDNTADDR) and Address (ADDR) records and evaluate each one, factoring the best match into the identity score.

Notes

- 1 Quotation must be signed and returned with a purchase order to schedule project.
- 2 equivant has made this estimate based upon the functional description provided in the TPR request, should the functionality requested expand beyond the scope of the current scope of work a change order will be processed to adjust the level of effort and cost required to include the
- 3 Professional Services are quoted at a firm fixed price.
- 5 If project is cancelled prior to completion, all costs related to effort expended through the date of cancellation will be due and payable.
- 6 equivant will invoice for the Professional Services fees as follows:
 - equivant will invoice for Project Management services at the end of the first month in which project management services are provided.
 - equivant will invoice for Design services at the end of the month in which the Specification is provided to the Customer for review.
 - equivant will invoice for Development and Quality Assurance Services at the end of the month that the CourtView Release is available for deployment in to the Customer's environment.
- 7 Payment term is net 30 days from invoice date.
- 8 Customer will make available all resources requested by equivant for assistance.
- 9 Delays caused by Customer site or configuration issues may require rescheduling and/or Change Order for additional services and related travel
- 10 equivant assumes no more than one Customer review cycle of the Technical Specification (Item 1.2). A cycle being the provision of the specification by equivant, the review and comment by the Customer, modification made to the specification by equivant. Should additional
- 11 Customer is responsible for the host environment including all required licenses, S certificates, hardware, network and third party software components and configuration as well as providing remote access to the application to equivant staff.
- 12 Unless otherwise specified in this quotation, all enhancements to CourtView are made to the most current CourtView Release under development at the time that work is scheduled by equivant and not to the CourtView Release currently installed in the Customer's environment.
- 13 All services are to be provided remotely. Should travel be requested or deemed to be required, a separate Change Order for estimated travel
- 14 In order for this work to be included in JusticeFiling Release 1.26, the signed quotation must be received by 06/30/2017.

		2	
Accepted:		Date:	
	Print Name / Signature		